PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIDON INC.	08/14/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACD TRIDON NORTH AMERICA INC.	
Street Address:	8100 TRIDON DRIVE	
City:	SMYRNA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D461544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36902-60

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tridon Inc Name Change#page1.tif

__CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027196 FRAME: 0157 mirižusis veveronih

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER

96 AUG 14 FA 2:23

OF

TRIDON INC.

BOOK 1015 FRG 748

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its charter:

- 1 The name of the corporation is Tridon Inc.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is:

Section 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ACD Tridon North America Inc.
- 3. The corporation is a for-profit corporation.
- The amendment was duly adopted on $\frac{1}{\sqrt{31.1991}}$ by the board of directors and the shareholders.
- 5. The amendment is to be effective when these articles are filed by the Secretary of State.

TRIDON INC.

MURKITY KINES BURE, H
Name (typed or printed)

PATENT REEL: 027196 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 11/08/2011